LOMBARDINEroup:3LD

A KOHLER. COMPANEngine: 3LD 450 Drawing: A

INTAKE AND EXHAUST
POS. |CODE DESCRIPTION Qty

1 B700.102 air cleaner diam. 140 1
1 B700.374 air cleaner diam. 122 with 3 filt.elements 1
2 2125.055 prefilter cap 1
3 3200.002 wing nut M 6 1
4 4775.137 gasket 1
5 542.001 eXhausting pipe 1
6 $541.030 eXhausting pipe 1
7T K== » no longer available 0
10 3700.101 air cleaner diam. 140 1
10 B3700.373 air cleaner diam. 122 with 3 filt.elements 1
11 1301.053 cyclonic prefilter (¢ 120) 1
12 4500.091 gasket 2
13 5460.090 eXhaust muffler 1
16 3240.163 nut M 8 2
20 4500.067 gasket 2
27 &K————— » air clean.elbow 0
28 5496.334 filt.element diam.118 1
29 3240.021 nut M 8 2
30 7555.029 washer diam. 8 2
36 1261.072 seal ring h=17,6 d=54 1
37 5496.110 upper filter.element 1
37 5496.333 filt.element diam.124 1
38 4775.120 gasket h=10 d=135 1
38 4776.032 gasket h= 7 diam. 154 1
39 5496.071 filt.element h.90 diam.120 1
39 5496.111 filtering element h.87 diam.138 1
41 4115.048 hook 2
42 5462.084 eXhaust muffler 1
43 K————— » supeseded by Pos. A 42 0
44 5460.432 muffler (for engine with rewind start.) 1
45 5460.439 muffler (for engine with electric starting) 1
48 6927.342 muffler guard 1
50 6275.150 threaded plate 5
51 bH111.114 plate 5
52 7645.005 washer diam. 6 5
53 1760.032 bolt M 6 X 1 X 14 5
54 6927.341 muffler guard (EEC type) 1
55 6927.332 muffler guard (EEC type) 1
57 &————-— » see Pos. A 12 0

printed by LOMBARDINI:

11/08/2010 -

1




Engine: 3LD 450 Drawing: A

printed by LOMBARDINI: 11/08/2010



